## **DOCUMENT 01 26 63**

## CHANGE ORDER

NUMBER: 1						
PROJECT: Paving and Traffic Calming Improvements CCMG 24-1 – Meadow, Highland, Linden and Independence						
DATE OF ISSUANCE:	9/9/2024	EFFECTIVE DATE:	9/9/2024			
OWNER: Town of Munster						
OWNER'S Contract No. MUN	ST 178099					
CONTRACTOR: Milestone Co	ontractors	ENGINEER: SEH of Indiana				

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Watermain Service Changes
EXCAVATION COMMON – REMOVE 1340.00 CYS
NO. 2 STONE – REMOVE 396.00 TONS
GEOGRID, TYPE 1B – REMOVE 8781.00 SYS
GEOTEXTILE – REMOVE 8781.00 SYS
COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, NO. 53 – REMOVE 2900.00 TON
MILLING ASPHALT, 4 IN. – REMOVE 7990.00 SYS

HMA SURFACE TYPE B, 12.5 mm – ADD 970.00 TONS MILLING ASPHALT, 2 IN. – ADD 7990.00 SYS CRACKINS IN PCCP, FILLED – ADD 100.00 LFT SAWCUT MONOLITHIC CURB & GUTTER – ADD 1765.00 LFT

## Reason for Change Order:

The existing pavement on Meadow Lane and Highland Place is 2IN of HMA surface on concrete pavement (PCCP). The existing PCCP is in good condition and does not need to be removed. Meadow Lane and Highland Place will be repaved by milling the existing 2IN of HMA, scarifying the existing PCCP surface, patching any cracks in the PCCP, sweeping the PCCP and removing any debris, placing tack coat, and replacing 2IN of HMA surface.

The existing curb and gutter on Meadow Lane and Highland Place is monolithic and needs to be sawcut at the pavement face to be removed.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
Milestone Request for Additional Pricing – Munster CCMG 24-1 Highland and Meadow Pavement
Removal

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times	
\$1,099,982.10	Substantial Completion:  Ready for final payment:  days or dates	
Net changes from previous Change Orders No to No	Net changes from previous Change Orders No to No	
\$	(days)	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this Change Order	
\$1,099,982.10	Substantial Completion:  Ready for final payment:  days or dates	
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order	
\$(87,643.30)	(days)	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders	
\$ 1,012,338,80	Substantial Completion:  Ready for final payment:  days or dates	

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED: Town of Munster	ACCEPTED:
By:	By: Town Manager	By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: 9/9/2024	Date:	Date: Sept. 10, 2024

## **END OF SECTION**